Current portion of inventory finance notes receivable, net 3,983 3,983
   Inventories 68,805 68,805
   Assets held for sale 4,180 4,180
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets 10,267 10,267
   Deferred income taxes, current 6,724 6,724
Total current assets 194,382 194,382
Restricted cash 1,179 1,179
Investments 10,769 10,769
Consumer loans receivable, net 90,802 90,802
Inventory finance notes receivable, net 18,967 18,967
Property, plant and equipment, net 46,223 46,223
Goodwill and other intangibles, net 79,435 79,435
Deferred income taxes 2,742 2,742
Total assets $444,499 $444,499
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable $14,118 $14,118
   Accrued liabilities 62,718 62,718
   Current portion of securitized financings 10,169 10,169
Total current liabilities 87,005 87,005
Securitized financings 72,118 72,118
Deferred income taxes 16,492 16,492
Redeemable noncontrolling interest 91,994 $(91,994 ) —
Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; No
shares issued or outstanding
Common stock, $.01 par value; 20,000,000 shares authorized;
Outstanding 6,967,954 shares historical and 8,999,147 shares pro
forma combined

70 20 90

Additional paid-in capital 135,053 $91,974 227,027
Retained earnings 41,590 41,590
Accumulated other comprehensive income 177 177
Total stockholders' equity 176,890 268,884

Edgar Filing: CAVCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRE 14A

16

Total liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interest and
stockholders' equity $444,499 $444,499

8

Edgar Filing: CAVCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRE 14A

17

CAVCO INDUSTRIES, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 30, 2013
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Cavco  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
 Historical  Adjustments  Combined

 (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)
Net revenue $452,300 $452,300
Cost of sales 351,945 351,945
Gross profit 100,355 100,355
Selling, general and administrative expenses 79,313 79,313
Income from operations 21,042 21,042
Interest expense (5,973 ) (5,973 )
Other income 1,579 1,579
Income before income taxes 16,648 16,648
Income tax expense (6,351 ) (6,351 )
Net income 10,297 10,297
Less: net income attributable to redeemable noncontrolling
interest 5,334 $(5,334 ) —

Net income attributable to Cavco common stockholders $4,963 5,334 $10,297
Comprehensive income:
   Net income $10,297 $10,297
   Unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities, net of tax 238 238
   Comprehensive income 10,535 10,535
   Comprehensive income attributable to redeemable
noncontrolling interest 5,453 (5,453 ) —

   Comprehensive income attributable to Cavco common
stockholders $5,082 $5,453 $10,535

Net income per share attributable to Cavco common
stockholders:
   Basic $0.71 $1.15
   Diluted $0.71 $1.14
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic 6,956,706 2,031,193 8,987,899
   Diluted 7,027,204 2,031,193 9,058,397

9

Edgar Filing: CAVCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRE 14A

18

SUMMARY SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA OF CAVCO
For a presentation of selected consolidated financial data regarding Cavco for each of the five fiscal years in the
period ended March 30, 2013, see Part II, Item 6 of our Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on June 11,
2013, which is incorporated herein by reference

RISK FACTORS

In addition to the other information included or incorporated by reference in this proxy statement, you should
carefully consider the material risks described below in deciding whether to vote for approval of the proposals